ing and 209 meals were furnished t«

hoifieless men and women. There wert

31 free interments.

Seventeen bundles of clothing, consist

ing of 340 pieces, were distributed t'

/ mothers and infants. Thirteen hundred

and seventy visits were paid to 106 case:

by the nurses. One hundred and six per- .

•
sons were supplied with nourishing fooc

Five hundred and eighty-nine office call:

and 310 home calls were attended ti

by the physicians, 163 bottles o.

wine and liquor, 28 bottles of malt

Ine and 22 bottles of cod liver ol":

also 23 orders for surgical appliance,